
ETCTN Trials by Disease/Treatment Area: Radiation Oncology 

- -
- -- -

-
~ - -- -
- - -

- - -

10492 

10732 

Genitourinary Cancer 

Advanced 
cholangiocarcinoma/ 

gallbladder carcinoma 

Castration-resistant 
prostate cancer 

Head and Neck Cancer squamous cell 
Head and neck 

carcinoma 

Gastrointestinal Cancer 
Pancreatic 

adenocarcinoma 

Non-small cell lung 
cancer (NSCLC) 

Non-Squamous 

R
a

d
ia

ti
o

n
 O

n
c
o

lo
g

y
 

10276 

10301 

10366 

10512 

NOTE: * No ClinicalTrials.gov webpage is available currently (typically for approved LOIs or 

protocols in review) 

https://ClinicalTrials.gov


ETCTN Radiation Trials (Open as of 9/8/2025) 

Protocol Number Phase Protocol Title 

10276 I/II A Phase I/II Study of M3814 and Avelumab in Combination with 
Hypofractionated Radiation in Patients with Advanced/Metastatic 

Solid Tumors and Hepatobiliary Malignancies 

10301 I/II A Phase I and Randomized Phase II Trial of Radium-223 
Dichloride, M3814, & Avelumab in Advanced Metastatic Castrate-

Resistant Prostate Cancer (mCRPC) 

10366 I/II A Phase 1/2 Study of M3814 (Peposertib) in Combination with 

Hypofractionated Radiotherapy for the Treatment of Locally 

Advanced Pancreatic Adenocarcinoma 

10492 I/Ib Phase I/Ib Study of AKT Inhibitor Ipatasertib with Chemoradiation 

for Locally Advanced Head and Neck Cancer 

10512 II A Phase 2 Randomized Study of the BER Inhibitor TRC102 in 
Combination with Standard Pemetrexed-Platinum-Radiation in 
Stage III Non-Squamous Non-Small Cell Lung Cancer 

10732 I Phase I Trial of ATR Inhibitor Camonsertib Combined with 

Stereotactic Body Radiation Therapy for Recurrent Head and 
Neck Squamous Cell Carcinoma 


	Diagram of ETCTN radiation oncology clinical trials as of September 2025
	Table of ETCTN radiation oncology clinical trials open as of September 8, 2025	

	10276: 
	10301: 
	10492: 
	10732: 
	10366: 
	10512: 


