

NOTE: * No ClinicalTrials.gov webpage is available currently (typically for approved LOIs or protocols in review)

ETCTN Radiation Trials (Open as of 11/10/2025)

Protocol Number	Phase	Protocol Title
10276	1/11	A Phase I/II Study of M3814 and Avelumab in Combination with Hypofractionated Radiation in Patients with Advanced/Metastatic Solid Tumors and Hepatobiliary Malignancies
10301	1/11	A Phase I and Randomized Phase II Trial of Radium-223 Dichloride, M3814, & Avelumab in Advanced Metastatic Castrate- Resistant Prostate Cancer (mCRPC)
10366	1/11	A Phase 1/2 Study of M3814 (Peposertib) in Combination with Hypofractionated Radiotherapy for the Treatment of Locally Advanced Pancreatic Adenocarcinoma
10492	I/Ib	Phase I/Ib Study of AKT Inhibitor Ipatasertib with Chemoradiation for Locally Advanced Head and Neck Cancer
10512	II	A Phase 2 Randomized Study of the BER Inhibitor TRC102 in Combination with Standard Pemetrexed-Platinum-Radiation in Stage III Non-Squamous Non-Small Cell Lung Cancer
10732	I	Phase I Trial of ATR Inhibitor Camonsertib Combined with Stereotactic Body Radiation Therapy for Recurrent Head and Neck Squamous Cell Carcinoma